



## 301544S Creme Brulee (Macphie)



**Pack Size:** 1LT CARTON

**Details:** Delicious, creamy and easy-to-use; simply heat, chill and serve; finish with a caramelised sugary top.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Eggs, Milk

**Free from:**

Cereal, Celery, Sulphur Dioxide, Crustaceans, Fish, Gluten, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Soya

**Suitable for:**

Coeliacs, Vegetarians

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Use as per instructions.

**Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 7 days.

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Reconstituted Skimmed **MILK**, water, sugar, vegetable oil, whey protein concentrate (**MILK**), modified starch, butter (**MILK**), Reconstituted **EGG** yolk, stabiliser: gellan gum. flavouring, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids. salt, colour: beta-carotene.

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

180 kcal / 753 kJ

**Fat:**

11 g

**of which saturates:**

6.3 g

**Carbohydrates:**

17 g

**of which sugars:**

15 g

**Fibre:**

No Data

**Protein:**

2.2 g

**Salt:**

0.2 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.